The acquisition of Post Bancorp will be accounted for as a purchase and the results of operation of Post Bancorp from the date of acquisition
will be included in the consolidated financial statements of Team Financial.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. You should not rely on the pro
forma information as being indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of future operations of the combined entity or of the actual
results that would have been achieved had the acquisition been consummated as of the dates indicated above.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not incorporate, nor do they assume, potential benefits of cost savings
or synergies of the combined entity.

20

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Financial Condition

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 8-K/A

15

Proposed Acquisition
Pro Forma AdjustmentsProposed Acquisition
Pro Forma AdjustmentsTeam Financial, Inc.

and Subsidiaries
June 30,

2001

Post Bancorp, Inc.
and Subsidiary

June 30,
2001

Pro
Forma

Combined
Debit

Credit

(Dollars In thousands)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 13,730 $ 11,542 $ 12,500(a) $ 12,500(a)(b)$ 25,272
Investment securities 137,493 15,332 � � 152,825
Loans receivable, net of unearned
fees 334,436 31,918 � � 366,354
Allowance for loan and lease losses (3,830) (139) � � (3,969)
Premises and equipment, net 9,949 256 1,160(c) � 11,365
Assets acquired through
foreclosure 665 � � � 665
Investment in Post Bancorp, Inc. � � 7,532(b) 7,532(d) �
Intangible assets, net of
accumulated amortization 10,547 � 5,642(b) � 16,189
Other assets 21,310 576 1,000(a) � 22,886

Total Assets $ 524,300 $ 59,485 $ 27,834 $ 20,032 $ 591,587

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Deposits $ 427,808 $ 52,183 $ � $ � $ 479,991
Federal Funds purchased and
securities sold under agreements to
repurchase 6,816 � � � 6,816
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 27,497 � � � 27,497
Notes payable 13,400 � 1,500(a) � 11,900
Company obligated mandatorily
redeemable
Preferred securities of subsidiary
trusts
Holding solely subordinated
debentures � � 13,500(a) 13,500
Accrued expenses and other
liabilities 5,944 257 34(e) 881(b)(c) 7,048

Total Liabilities 481,465 52,440 1,534 14,381 546,752

Stockholders' Equity:
Common stock 25,330 93 93(d) 2,000(b) 27,330
Capital surplus 68 2,115 2,915(d) 800(c)(e) 68
Retained Earnings 18,052 4,516 4,516(d) � 18,052
Treasury stock (2,048) � � � (2,048)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 1,433 321 321(d) � 1,433

Total stockholders' equity 42,835 7,045 7,845 2,800 44,835

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 524,300 $ 59,485 $ 9,379 $ 17,181 $ 591,587

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 8-K/A

16

(a)
This adjustment represents the sale of $13,500,000 of trust preferred securities issued August 6, 2001 to finance the acquisition.

(b)
This adjustment represents the payment for the acquisition of 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock of Post Bancorp for
$11,000,000 in cash and $2,000,000 in stock and results in recording a $1,432,773 core deposit intangible to be amortized over
10 years and $4,209,322 in goodwill resulting from cost in excess of net assets.

(c)
This adjustment records the purchase price adjustments to mark the assets and liabilities of Post Bancorp to fair value upon the
consummation of the acquisition.

(d)
This adjustment records the entry to consolidate the combined entity.

(e)
This adjustment records the tax adjustments to convert Post Bancorp from an S corporation to a C corporation for federal income tax
purposes. A deferred tax asset was recorded for $34,460.

21

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Team Financial, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

for the Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2001

Post Bancorp, Inc.
and Subsidiary

for the Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2001

Proposed Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro
Forma

CombinedDebit Credit

(Dollars In thousands)

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 15,207 $ 1,474 $ � $ � $ 16,681
Interest on investments 4,717 544 40(a) � 5,221
Other 345 103 � � 448

Total interest income 20,269 2,121 40 � 22,350

Interest expense:
Deposits 9,319 712 � � 10,031
Federal funds sold and securities
sold under agreements to
repurchase 140 � � � 140
Federal Home Loan Bank
advances 833 � � 833
Notes payable 487 � � 26(b) 435
Company obligated mandatorily
redeemable preferred securities of
subsidiary trusts holding solely
subordinated debentures � � 641(b) � 640

Total interest expense 10,779 712 641 26 12,079

9,490 1,409 (681) (26) 10,271

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 8-K/A

17

Net interest income before
provision for loan losses

Team Financial, Inc.
and Subsidiaries

for the Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2001

Post Bancorp, Inc.
and Subsidiary

for the Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2001

Provision for loan losses 678 � � � 678

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 8,812 1,409 (681) (26) 9,593

Non-Interest income:
Service charges 1,738 146 � � 1,884
Other 1,784 110 � � 1,894

Total non-interest income 3,522 256 � � 3,778

Non-Interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 5,029 418 � � 5,447
Occupancy and equipment 1,149 60 13(a) � 1,222
Goodwill and Tier I deposit
intangible amortization 367 � 177(a) � 544
Other 3,374 194 �(b) � 3,568

Total non-interest expenses 9,919 672 190 � 10,781

Income before income taxes 2,415 993 (871) (26) 2,590
Income taxes 740 � 338(d) 144(c) 795

Net income $ 1,675 $ 993 $ (1,209) $ (170) $ 1,795

Shares applicable to basic
income per share 3,906,190 4,156,190(e)
Basic income per share $ 0.43 $ 0.43

Shares applicable to diluted
income per share 3,953,440 4,203,440(e)
Diluted income per share $ 0.42 $ 0.43

(a)
This adjustment represents the amortization on the fair value adjustments of acquired investment securities, core deposit intangible,
and premises and equipment over 5, 10, 20, and 30 years, respectively.

(b)
This adjustment represents the interest expense on $13,500,000 of trust preferred securities, $11,000,000 of which was used to pay the
cash portion of the acquisition.

(c)
This adjustment represents the income tax effects of the above adjustments.

(d)
This adjustment records the tax expense Post Bancorp as a C corporation. Income tax expense of $337,620 was recorded.

(e)
The shares applicable to basic and diluted income per share for Team Financial, Inc. and Subsidiaries Combined Pro Forma include
250,000 shares of common stock issued as part consideration of the purchase price for Post Bancorp, Inc. based on $8.00 per common
share.

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 8-K/A

18

22

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations

Post Bancorp,
Inc. and

Subsidiary for
the Year Ended
December 31,

2000

Team Financial,
Inc. and

Subsidiaries for
the Year Ended
December 31,

2000

Proposed Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
CombinedDebit Credit

(Dollars in thousands)

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 29,737 $ 2,702 $ � $ � $ 32,439
Interest on investments 10,573 1,276 80 (a) � 11,769
Other 335 322 � � 657

Total interest income 40,645 4,300 80 � 44,865

Interest Expense:
Deposits 18,767 1,396 � � 20,163
Federal funds sold and securities sold under
agreements to repurchase 582 � � � 582
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 1,778 � � � 1,778
Notes payable 1,120 � � 105 (b) 1,015
Company obligated mandatorily redeemable
preferred securities of subsidiary trusts holding
solely subordinated debentures � � 1,282 (b) � 1,282

Total interest expense 22,247 1,396 1,282 105 24,820

Net interest income before provision for loan losses 18,398 2,904 (1,362) (105) 20,045
Provision for loan losses 1,001 � � � 1,001

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 17,397 2,904 (1,362) (105) 19,044

Non-Interest income:
Service charges 3,425 292 � � 3,717
Other 2,435 59 � � 2,494

Total other income 5,860 351 � � 6,211

Non-Interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 9,192 888 � � 10,080
Occupancy and equipment 2,138 208 26 (a) � 2,372
Goodwill amortization 722 � 382 (a) � 1,104
Other 6,783 366 � � 7,149

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 8-K/A

19

Post Bancorp,
Inc. and

Subsidiary for
the Year Ended
December 31,

2000

Total other expenses 18,835 1,462 408 � 20,705

Income before income taxes 4,422 1,793 (1,770) (105) 4,550

Income taxes 1,229 � 681 (d) 575 (c) 1,335

Net income $ 3,193 $ 1,793 $ (2,451) $ (680) $ 3,215

Shares applicable to basic and diluted income per
share 3,916,980 4,166,980(e)
Basic and diluted income per share $ 0.82 $ 0.78

(a)
This adjustment represents the amortization on the fair value adjustments of acquired investment securities, core deposit intangible,
amortization, and premises and equipment over 5, 10, 20, and 30 years, respectively.

(b)
This adjustment represents the interest expense on $13,500,000 of trust preferred securities, $11,000,000 of which was used to pay the
cash portion of the acquisition.

(c)
This adjustment represents the income tax effects of the above adjustments.